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CHANGE AGENT
Compound Magic / Pure Alchemy
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INSPIRED. INSPIRING.
A Catalyst of Transformation. It may seem the concepts of science and magic 
live on opposite ends of the spectrum. Science strives to understand and explain. 
Magic relies on the mystical possibilities of the unknown. The goal of each is 
similar, a desire to achieve complete transformation.

Change Agent is a carpet and LVT collection influenced by the transcendent 
act of bringing new purpose to natural materials. Compound Magic and Pure 
Alchemy are influenced by the process of metal encountering a catalyst and 
being driven to radically change. Whether it be science, magic, or a bit of both, 
Change Agent expresses the beauty found within perpetual transformation.

With complementing colours and plank sizes, two carpet designs, Compound 
Magic and Pure Alchemy seamlessly mix, match and pair with the Earth Science 
LVT design to create one beautifully continuous floor scape.

2 3
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 CHANGE AGENT / Compound Magic / Pure Alchemy

Compound 
Magic

Pure  
Alchemy

CHANGE AGENT / Compound Magic, COM180-73-154  Mercury Balance /  
Pure Alchemy, PUA180-73-154  Mercury Balance
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 CHANGE AGENT / Compound Magic / Pure Alchemy

CHANGE AGENT / Compound Magic, COM261-217-174 Pipette Mix /  
Pure Alchemy, PUA261-217-174 Pipette Mix 

COM152-106-13  
Ion Particle

COM261-217-174  
Pipette Mix

PUA152-106-13  
Ion Particle  

PUA261-217-174  
Pipette Mix  

COM218-145-48  
Lab Climate

COM131-10-79  
Quantum Sequence

PUA218-145-48 
Lab Climate  

PUA131-10-79  
Quantum Sequence

COM172-10-132  
Blurring Pigments

COM144-138-120  
Lead Diffusion

PUA172-10-132 
Blurring Pigments

PUA144-138-120 
Lead Diffusion

For service details see page 23 

Pour connaître les détails du service, allez à la page 23

Unsere Service Information finden Sie auf Seite 23

Para detalles sobre nuestras opciones de servicio, vea la página 23



98

CHANGE AGENT / Pure Alchemy, PUA163-173-103 Secret Recipe / PUA242-13-250 Quartz Fusion  
LVT | CHANGE AGENT / Earth Science, ESN78 Anodize

COM240-215-153  
Petri Dish

COM53-62-103  
Essential Neon

PUA240-215-153  
Petri Dish  

PUA53-62-103  
Essential Neon

COM171-152-13 
Trailing Smoke

COM163-173-103  
Secret Recipe

PUA171-152-13 
Trailing Smoke

PUA163-173-103 
Secret Recipe

COM215-153-250  
Tin Matter

COM21-124-145  
Burnt Umber

PUA215-153-250 
Tin Matter

PUA21-124-145 
Burnt Umber

For service details see page 23 

Pour connaître les détails du service, allez à la page 23

Unsere Service Information finden Sie auf Seite 23

Para detalles sobre nuestras opciones de servicio, vea la página 23

 CHANGE AGENT / Compound Magic / Pure Alchemy
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 CHANGE AGENT / Compound Magic / Pure Alchemy

CHANGE AGENT / Compound Magic, COM144-119-118 Carbon Scale /   
Pure Alchemy, PUA144-119-118 Carbon Scale

COM83-75-71  
Live Spell

COM201-220-153  
Twisted Alloy

PUA83-75-71  
Live Spell

PUA201-220-153  
Twisted Alloy

COM251-13-144 
Test Tube

COM48-145-143  
Heated Graph

PUA251-13-144 
Test Tube

PUA48-145-143 
Heated Graph

COM180-153-174 
Iron Core

COM144-119-118  
Carbon Scale  

PUA180-153-174  
Iron Core

PUA144-119-118 
Carbon Scale 

For service details see page 23 

Pour connaître les détails du service, allez à la page 23

Unsere Service Information finden Sie auf Seite 23

Para detalles sobre nuestras opciones de servicio, vea la página 23
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CHANGE AGENT / Compound Magic, COM242-13-250 Quartz Fusion

COM245-242-13  
Liquid Principles

COM68-44-145  
Bunsen Burner

PUA245-242-13  
Liquid Principles

PUA68-44-145 
Bunsen Burner

COM143-245-174  
Crystaline Rock

COM180-73-154  
Mercury Balance

PUA143-245-174  
Crystaline Rock

PUA180-73-154  
Mercury Balance

COM242-13-250  
Quartz Fusion

COM67-86-87  
Evaporation Mass

PUA242-13-250 
Quartz Fusion

PUA67-86-87  
Evaporation Mass

For service details see page 23 

Pour connaître les détails du service, allez à la page 23

Unsere Service Information finden Sie auf Seite 23

Para detalles sobre nuestras opciones de servicio, vea la página 23

 CHANGE AGENT / Compound Magic / Pure Alchemy
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 COLLECTION / Design

XXXXXX Caption

CHANGE AGENT / Compound Magic, COM242-13-250 Quartz Fusion /  
Pure Alchemy, PUA242-13-250 Quartz Fusion  
LVT | CHANGE AGENT / Earth Science, ESN6 Oxidize

CHANGE AGENT / Compound Magic, COM163-173-103 Secret Recipe /  
Pure Alchemy, PUA163-173-103 Secret Recipe  
LVT | CHANGE AGENT / Earth Science, ESN6 Oxidize
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Change Agent is a coordinated  
carpet / LVT collection. 

The two carpet designs, Compound 
Magic and Pure Alchemy are 
complemented by Earth Science, an 
authentic stone LVT design offered  
in 10 beautiful colours.

Both the carpet and LVT are supplied 
as 25x100cm planks. 

Change Agent est une collection 
coordonnée de moquettes /  
dalles LVT.

Les deux designs de moquette 
Compound  Magic et Pure Alchemy 
sont complétés par Earth Science, 
une dalle LVT au design de pierre 
authentique proposée dans  
10 magnifiques coloris. 

Dalle LVT et moquette sont toutes 
deux proposées en lames de  
25 x 100 cm.

Change Agent ist eine fein 
abgestimmte Teppich-/LVT-
Kollektion.

Ihre zwei Teppichdesigns, Compound 
Magic und Pure Alchemy, werden 
ergänzt durch Earth Science, eine 
Design-LVT mit absolut authentisch 
wirkenden Steineffekten, die in  
10 spektakulären Farbtönen  
verfügbar ist. 

Sowohl die Teppich- als auch die 
LVT-Planken sind im 25x100cm 
Plankenformat erhältlich.

Change Agent es una colección 
coordinada de moqueta y LVT. 

Los dos diseños de moqueta, 
Compound Magic y Pure Alchemy, 
se complementan con Earth Science, 
un diseño de LVT de piedra auténtica 
que se ofrece en 10 maravillosos 
colores. 

Tanto las lamas de moqueta como  
las de LVT se ofrecen en un tamaño 
de 25x100cm. 

 LVT  |  CHANGE AGENT / Earth Science

ESN44 Affinity

ESN6 Oxidize

ESN174 Mineral ESN108 Process

ESN152 Precious ESN260 Mystery

ESN98 Composition ESN81 Earthed

ESN220 Crystalize ESN78 Anodize

Installation

Installation

Installation Installation

Installation Installation

Installation Installation

Installation Installation

Detail

Detail

Detail Detail

Detail Detail

Detail Detail

Detail Detail
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XXXXXX Caption

CHANGE AGENT / Compound Magic, COM242-13-250 Quartz Fusion /  
Pure Alchemy, PUA242-13-250 Quartz Fusion 
LVT | CHANGE AGENT / Earth Science, ESN6 Oxidize
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Herringbone
Chevrons
Fischgrät
Formato 
espiga  
Herringbone

DATENBLATT

Konstruktion 
Getuftete, texturierte Schlingenware  
Polfasermaterial 
ECONYL® Nylon 6 aus 100% recycelter Faser 
Schmutzabweisende Ausrüstung 
StainSmart® 
Poleinsatzgewicht 
490 g/m2

Teilung 
47,2/10 cm
Stiche 
44/10 cm
Noppenzahl 
207 680/m2

Polschichtdicke 
2,5 mm 
Standard-Rückenmaterial 
Comfort Lite 90% recycelter Polyurethan-
Polsterrücken. Auf Wunsch mit TractionBack®
Gesamtdicke 
8,3 mm
Abmessung Planke 
250 x 1000 mm
Gesamtgewicht 
3 800 g/m2

Planken/Karton 
12 (3m2)

BAUPHYSIKALISCHE 
EIGENSCHAFTEN

Brennverhalten  
(und Qualmklasse EN13501:1-2002) 
Klasse Bfl – s1
Brennverhalten (Radiant Panel ASTM-E-648) 
Klasse 1
Brennverhalten (Hot metal nut BS4790) 
Geringer Verkohlungsradius
Klassifikation (EN1307) 
Klasse 33 Extrem
Rollenstühle  (DIN 54324) 
bestanden (IR≥ 2.4)
Statische Ladung (ISO 6356) 
≤ 2,0 KV, Permanent leitfähige Faser
Trittschallverbesserungsmaß (ISO 10140-3) 
31 dB
Schallabsorptionsgrad (ISO 354) 
0,25 Klasse E
Alpha-s Werte 
125Hz 0,01, 250Hz 0,07, 500Hz 0,59, 
1000Hz 0,18, 2000Hz 0,26, 4000Hz 0,36

UMWELTEIGENSCHAFTEN

Das Gesamtgewicht enthält 74% recyceltes 
Material einschließlich bis zu 7% Post-Consumer 
Recyclingmaterial
Material hergestellt und zertifiziert nach ISO 
14001 unter Nutzung alternativer Energien
Zertifizierung GuT & CRI Green Label plus für 
geprüfte Innenraum-Luftqualität
EPD überprüft 
BRE Zertifizierung 

GARANTIEN

12 Jahre auf Verschleiß 
Lebenslange Antistatik
Latenter Mangel

Design Copyright – Milliken & Company.  
Diese Polsterrücken-Teppichfliesen werden durch 
ein oder mehrere Patente durch veröffentlichte 
Anwendung oder durch angemeldete Patente 
geschützt. Spezifikationen unterliegen normalen 
Fertigungstoleranzen und können ohne vorherige 
Ankündigung geändert werden. Kopien der 
tatsächlichen Testergebnisse sind auf Anfrage 
erhältlich.

SPECIFICATION

Construction 
Tufted, Textured Loop Pile
Face Fibre 
ECONYL® 100% recycled Nylon 6 
Soil Release 
StainSmart®
Finished Face Weight 
490 g/m2

Gauge 
47.2/10 cm
Rows 
44/10 cm
Tuft Density 
207 680/m2

Finished Pile Height 
2.5 mm 
Standard Backing 
Comfort Lite 90% recycled open cell 
polyurethane cushion backing 
Available with TractionBack® on request
Nominal Total Thickness 
8.3 mm
Plank Size 
250 x 1000 mm
Nominal Total Weight 
3 800 g/m2

Planks per Box 
12 (3m2)

PERFORMANCE

Flammability  
(Euroclassification EN13501:1-2002) 
Class Bfl – s1
Flammability (Radiant Panel ASTM-E-648) 
Class 1
Flammability (Hot metal nut BS4790) 
Low radius of Char
Use Classification (EN1307) 
Class 33 Heavy Commercial Use
Castor Chair (BS EN 985:2001)  
Class A – Intensive use (r value ≥ 2.4)
Static Electricity (ISO 6356) 
≤ 2.0 KV, Permanent Conductive Fibre
Impact Sound (ISO 10140-3) 
31 dB
Sound absorption (ISO 354) 
0.25 Class E
Alpha s values 
125Hz 0.01, 250Hz 0.07, 500Hz 0.59, 
1000Hz 0.18, 2000Hz 0.26, 4000Hz 0.36

ENVIRONMENTAL

74% recycled content by total product weight 
including up to 7% post consumer content
Manufactured in ISO14001 certified location 
using renewable sources
GuT & CRI Green Label Plus certified for indoor  
air quality
EPD verified
BRE certified

GUARANTEES

12 year wear guarantee
Lifetime Antistatic guarantee
Latent Defects guarantee

Design Copyright – Milliken & Company.  
This cushion-back carpet tile product is covered 
by one or more patents, published applications 
and/or patents pending. Specifications are subject 
to normal manufacturing tolerances and may be 
changed without prior notice. Copies of actual test 
results are available upon request.

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

Modelo 
Moqueta modular de bucle con textura
Fibra 
Nylon 6 ECONYL® 100% reciclado 
Productos para el tratamiento de la suciedad 
StainSmart®
Peso final de la cara superior de la moqueta 
490 g/m2

Galga 
47,2/10 cm
Hileras 
44/10 cm
Densidad del bucle 
207 680/m2

Altura final de la cara superior de la moqueta 
2,5 mm 
Base estándar 
Base almohadillada Comfort Lite con un 90% de 
poliuretano de celda abierta reciclado. Disponible 
con revestimiento TractionBack® a solicitud del 
cliente
Grosor total aproximado de cada loseta 
8,3 mm
Tamaño de cada lama (plank) 
250 x 1000 mm
Peso total aproximado de cada loseta 
3 800 g/m2

Planks por caja 
12 (3m2)

RENDIMIENTO

Inflamabilidad  
(Euroclasificación EN13501:1-2002) 
Clase Bfl – s1
Inflamabilidad (Panel radiante ASTM-E-648) 
Clase 1
Inflamabilidad (Hot metal nut BS4790) 
Pequeño radio de quema
Clasificación de uso (EN1307) 
Clase 33 Uso comercial intenso
Resistencia a sillas con ruedas (EN985) 
A - uso continuo (r≥ 2.4) 
Electricidad estática (ISO 6356) 
≤ 2,0 KV, Fibra Conductora Permanente
Ruido de impacto (ISO 10140-3) 
31 dB
Absorción del sonido (ISO 354) 
0,25 Clase E
Valores Alfa S 
125Hz 0,01, 250Hz 0,07, 500Hz 0,59, 
1000Hz 0,18, 2000Hz 0,26, 4000Hz 0,36

INFORMACIÓN MEDIOAMBIENTAL
 
El 74% del peso total del producto está 
compuesto por material reciclado incluyendo 
hasta un 7% de contenido post-consumidor
Producto fabricado en una ubicación con 
certificado ISO14001 utilizando fuentes de 
energía renovable
Certificaciones GuT y CRI Green Label Plus sobre 
la calidad del aire en espacios interiores
Declaración ambiental de producto verificada
Certificación BRE

GARANTÍAS

12 años de garantía frente al desgaste
Garantía de por vida de antiestaticidad
Garantía por defectos latentes

Copyright del diseño – Milliken & Company.  
Esta moqueta con base almohadillada está 
protegida por una o más patentes, ya aplicadas 
o, en su caso, pendientes de concesión. Las 
especificaciones están sujetas al proceso habitual 
de fabricación, y pueden variar sin previo aviso. 
Están a disposición del cliente las copias de los 
resultados de las pruebas realizadas a nuestras 
moquetas.

SPÉCIFICATION

Construction 
Tuftée, bouclé texturée    
Fibre 
Nylon 6 ECONYL® composé à 100% de nylon 
recyclé
Anti–Salissure 
StainSmart® 
Poids de fibre 
490 g/m2

Jauge 
47,2/10 cm
Nombre de points 
44/10 cm
Densité du tuft 
207 680/m2

Hauteur du Velours 
2,5 mm
Dossier Standard 
Comfort Lite mousse polyuréthane à cellule  
ouverte dossier 90% recyclé 
Disponible avec TractionBack® sur demande
Epaisseur totale 
8,3 mm
Dimension des planks 
250 x 1000 mm
Poids total 
3 800 g/m2

Nombre de planks par Carton 
12 (3m2)

PERFORMANCE

Classement feu  
(Euro classification EN13501:1-2002) 
Classe Bfl – s1
Classement feu  
(Panneau Rayonnant ASTM E648) 
Classe 1
Classement feu (Ecrou en métal chaud BS4790) 
Faible rayon de carbone
Utilisation (EN1307) 
Classe 33 pour usage commercial intensif
Chaise à roulettes (EN985) 
A - Convient pour un usage normal (r≥ 2.4)
Velours Antistatique (ISO 6356) 
≤ 2,0 KV fibre à transmission permanente
Isolation des bruits d’impacts (ISO 10140-3) 
31 dB
Absorption des bruits aériens (ISO 354) 
0.25 Classe E
Valeurs alpha S 
125Hz 0,01, 250Hz 0,07, 500Hz 0,59, 
1000Hz 0,18, 2000Hz 0,26, 4000Hz 0,36

ENVIRONMENTAL

74% du poids total du produit provient de 
matériaux recyclés y compris jusqu’à 7% de 
contenu post consommation
Fabriqué avec de l’énergie renouvelable
Certifié GuT & CRI Green Label Plus
EPD certifié
Certifié BRE

GARANTIES

12 ans contre usage
Antistatique permanent
Vices cachés

Design Copyright – Milliken & Company.  
Ce système intégral de dossier en mousse 
appliqué à ce produit est couvert par un ou plus 
brevets, applications publiées et/ou brevets en 
cours. Milliken Contract se réserve le droit de 
changer ou modifier les données techniques. Il est 
possible que la moquette diffère légèrement des 
échantillons présentés.
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PLANK  
INSTALLATION
PLANKS  
INSTALLATION
PLANKE  
INSTALLATION
INSTALACIÓN 
DE PLANKS 

CARPET  |  CHANGE AGENT   
Compound Magic / Pure Alchemy

SPECIFICATIONS

Ashlar Random
Coupe de  
Pierre aléatoire
Wilder Verband
Efecto ladrillo 
de colocación 
aleatoria

ENP491

DATENBLATT

Aufbau 
Leistungsstarke luxuriöse Vinylfliese 
FlexForm Sound™
Verlegung 
Lose verlegbar mit Haftfixierung im Randbereich
Oberflächenbehandlung 
ProGuard MAX™ UV-gehärtetes Urethan
Dicke der Verschleißschicht: 
0,55 mm
Gesamtdicke 
5 mm
Kantenprofil 
Mikro-gebrochen
Produktgewicht 
8 kg/m2

Abmessung Planke 
250 x 1000 mm
Planken/Karton 
10 (2,5 m2) 

BAUPHYSIKALISCHE EIGENSCHAFTEN

Brennverhalten/Qualmklasse (EN 13501-1)  
Klasse Bfl-s1
Klassifikation (EN ISO 10874) 
Klasse 33 Starke gewerbliche Nutzung 
Klasse 42 Allgemeine – leichte industrielle 
Nutzung
Dimensionsstabilität (EN ISO 23999)  
≤0.25 % (typischerweise ≤0.10 %);  
Schüsselung nach Wärmeeinwirkung ≤2 mm
Resteindruck (EN ISO 24343-1) 
≤0.1 mm
Farbechtheit gegen Licht (EN ISO 105-B02) 
≥6
Stuhlrollenversuch (Typ W) (EN ISO 4918) 
Bestanden
Chemikalienbeständigkeit (EN ISO 26987) 
Exzellent
Elektrostatische Eigenschaften (EN 1815) 
≤2 kV
Trittschalldämmung (EN ISO 717-2)  
13 dB
Rutschhemmung (DIN 51130) (Rampe) 
R10
Rutschhemmung (BS 7976) (Pendel)  
≥60 trocken; ≥38 nass

GARANTIEN

15 Jahre auf Verschleiß 

Die technischen Daten basieren auf den 
normalen Toleranzen bei der Fertigung 
und können jederzeit und ohne vorherige 
Ankündigung geändert werden. Kopien der 
tatsächlichen Testergebnisse sind auf 
Anfrage erhältlich.

Die in diesem Katalog dargestellten Farben 
sind nur fotografische Darstellungen. 
Für genaue Farb- und Musterreferenzen 
empfehlen wir stets, sich ein physisches 
Muster zusenden zu lassen.

SPECIFICATION

Construction 
High Performance Luxury Vinyl Tile 
FlexForm Sound™
Installation 
Loose lay with perimeter glue
Finish 
ProGuard MAX™ UV-Cured Urethane
Wear Layer Thickness 
0.55 mm
Overall Thickness 
5 mm
Edge Profile 
Micro Bevel
Product Weight 
8 kg/m2

Plank Module Size 
250 x 1000 mm
Plank Modules per Box 
10 (2.5 m2) 

PERFORMANCE

Flammability/Smoke Emissions (EN 13501-1) 
Class Bfl-s1
Use Classification (EN ISO 10874) 
Class 33 Heavy Commercial 
Class 42 General Light Industrial
Dimensional Stability (EN ISO 23999) 
≤0.25 % (typically ≤0.10 %); Curl ≤2 mm
Residual Indentation (EN ISO 24343-1) 
≤0.1 mm
Colour Fastness to Light (EN ISO 105-B02) 
≥6
Castor Chair Resistance  
(Type W) (EN ISO 4918) 
Pass
Chemical Resistance (EN ISO 26987) 
Excellent
Electrostatic Performance (EN 1815) 
≤2 kV
Impact Sound Insulation (EN ISO 717-2) 
13 dB
Slip Resistance (DIN 51130) (Ramp) 
R10
Slip Resistance (BS 7976) (Pendulum) 
≥60 dry; ≥38 wet 

GUARANTEES

15 year wear warranty

Specifications are subject to normal  
manufacturing tolerances and may be  
changed without prior notice. Copies of  
actual test results are available upon request.

Colours shown in this catalogue are a  
photographic representation only.  
For accurate colour and pattern reference  
we always suggest obtaining a physical sample.

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

Modelo  
Lamas y losetas de suelo vinílico de alto rendimiento 
FlexForm Sound™
Instalación 
Auto portante con encolado perimetrical
Acabado 
Uretano de curado UV ProGuard MAX™
Grosor de la capa de desgaste 
0,55 mm
Grosor total 
5 mm
Perfil de los bordes 
Micro bisel 
Peso del producto 
8 kg/m2

Tamaño de cada lama  
250 x 1000 mm
Lamas por caja 
10 (2,5 m2)  

RENDIMIENTO

Inflamabilidad/Reacción al fuego (EN 13501-1) 
Classe Bfl-s1
Clasificación de uso (EN ISO 10874) 
Clase 33 Uso comercial intenso 
Clase 42 Uso industrial ligero
Estabilidad dimensional (EN ISO 23999)  
≤0.25 % (generalmente ≤0.10 %);  
Curvatura ≤2 mm
Indentación residual tras carga estática  
(EN ISO 24343-1) 
≤0.1 mm
Solidez del color a la luz (EN ISO 105-B02)  
≥6
Resistencia a sillas con ruedas (Tipo W) 
(EN ISO 4918)  
Pasa el test
Resistencia a productos químicos  
(EN ISO 26987) 
Excelente
Rendimiento electrostático (EN 1815)  
≤2 kV
Aislamiento acústico a ruido de impacto  
(EN ISO 717-2)  
13 dB
Resistencia al deslizamiento (DIN 51130)  
(Ensayo de la rampa)  
R10
Resistencia al deslizamiento (BS 7976)  
(Ensayo del péndulo) 
≥60 en seco; ≥38 con humedad

GARANTÍAS

15 años de garantía frente al desgaste

Las especificaciones están sujetas a las 
tolerancias normales de fabricación y pueden 
ser modificadas sin previo aviso. Las copias 
de los resultados de los tests realizados están 
disponibles a solicitud de los clientes.

Los colores que se muestran en este catálogo 
son sólo una representación fotográfica. Para 
una referencia más precisa de color y diseño, 
siempre aconsejamos obtener una muestra 
física.

SPÉCIFICATION

Construction 
Dalles en vinyle de luxe haute performance 
FlexForm Sound™
Installation 
Pose libre avec colle sur le périmètre
Finition 
Uréthane ProGuard MAX™ séché par UV
Épaisseur de la couche d’usure 
0,55 mm
Épaisseur totale 
5 mm
Profil des bords 
Micro-chanfrein
Poids du produit 
8 kg/m2

Dimension des lames 
250 x 1000 mm 
Nombre de lamas par carton 
10 (2,5 m2) 

PERFORMANCE

Inflammabilité/Émissions de Fumées (EN 13501-1) 
Classement Bfl-s1
Classement en Fonction de l’usage  
(EN ISO 10874) 
Classe 33 Usage commercial intensif 
Classe 42 Usage industriel général léger
Stabilité Dimensionnelle (EN ISO 23999) 
≤0,25 % (de façon type ≤ 0,10 %) ;  
boucle ≤ 2 mm
Empreinte Résiduelle (EN ISO 24343-1) 
≤0.1 mm
Solidité de la Couleur à la Lumière  
(EN ISO 105-B02) 
≥6
Résistance à la Chaise à Roulettes 
(Type W) (EN ISO 4918) 
Réussi
Résistance Chimique  (EN ISO 26987) 
Excellente
Performance Électrostatique (EN 1815) 
≤2 kV
Protection Contre les Bruits d’impact   
(EN ISO 717-2) 
13 dB
Résistance au Glissement (DIN 51130) (Rampe) 
R10
Résistance au Glissement (BS 7976) (Pendule) 
≥60 sec; ≥38 humide

GARANTIES

15 ans contre usage

Les spécifications sont sujettes aux tolérances 
normales de fabrication et peuvent être 
modifiées sans préavis. Des copies des 
résultats obtenus aux essais sont disponibles 
sur demande.

Les couleurs illustrées dans ce catalogue  
ne constituent qu’une représentation  
photographique. Pour une vision précise et 
correcte des couleurs et des motifs, nous 
conseillons toujours de solliciter un 
échantillon physique.

7
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SPECIFICATIONS

INSTALLATION 
Loose lay with perimeter glue
INSTALLATION 
Pose libre avec colle sur le périmètre
VERLEGUNG 
Lose verlegbar mit Haftfixierung im Randbereich
INSTALACIÓN 
Auto portante con encolado perimetrical

Herringbone
Chevrons
Fischgrät 
Formato espiga Herringbone

LVT LOOSE LAY
Planks / Planks / Planke / Planks

Ashlar Random
Coupe de Pierre aléatoire
Wilder Verband
Efecto ladrillo de colocación aleatoria
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SERVICE

Basic Service 
Colours indicated with this symbol will 
have varying lead times. They are not 
included in the Quick Ship programme. 
Contact Customer Service with design, 
colour and quantity requirements for a 
lead time quotation.

Service de base 
Les coloris indiqués par ce symbole 
comportent des délais de livraison 
variables. Ils ne sont pas inclus dans 
le service d’envoi rapide. Contactez le 
service clients en indiquant le design, 
le coloris et la quantité désirés pour 
connaître le délai de livraison.

Standard - Service 
Die mit diesem Symbol markierten Farben 
haben unterschiedliche Lieferzeiten. 
Sie sind nicht im Schnellversand-
Programm verfügbar. Teilen Sie unserem 
Kundenservice Ihre Wünsche hinsichtlich 
Design, Farbe und Menge mit, damit wir 
Ihnen einen Liefertermin anbieten können.

Servicio básico 
Los colores indicados con este símbolo 
tienen diferentes plazos de envío, pues 
no están incluidos en el programa Quick 
Ship de Envío Rápido. Por favor, póngase 
en contacto con nuestro departamento de 
Atención al Cliente indicando el diseño, 
color y cantidad requeridos y ellos le 
darán un presupuesto y una estimación 
del plazo.

Milliken LVT products are held in stock 
in our UK warehouse. Contact Customer 
Service for availability.

Nos lignes LVT sont produites en  
quantite pour stockage sur site Milliken.  
Merci de contacter notre service clientele 
pour valider la disponibilite de votre  
besoin projet.

Unsere LVT Produkte sind in unserem 
Warendepot in Großbritannien 
eingelagert. Kontaktieren Sie unseren 
Kundenservice für weitere Informationen 
zur Verfügbarkeit.

Nuestros productos de LVT están 
normalmente en stock en nuestro almacén 
de Reino Unido. Si quiere información 
sobre la disponibilidad de alguno de 
nuestros productos, póngase en contacto 
con nuestro departamento de atención 
al cliente.

LIGHT REFLECTANCE

Carpet I CHANGE AGENT / Pure AlchemyCarpet I CHANGE AGENT / Compound Magic

COM172-10-132 Blurring Pigments 7.3
COM68-44-145 Bunsen Burner 14.6 
COM21-124-145 Burnt Umber  13.2
COM144-119-118 Carbon Scale 16.5 
COM143-245-174 Crystaline Rock  13.6
COM53-62-103 Essential Neon  16.4
COM67-86-87 Evaporation Mass 11.2 
COM48-145-143 Heated Graph  18.7
COM152-106-13 Ion Particle 11.5 
COM180-153-174 Iron Core  7.2
COM218-145-48 Lab Climate  17.3
COM144-138-120 Lead Diffusion  21.8
COM245-242-13 Liquid Principles 21.5
COM83-75-71 Live Spell 13.1 
COM180-73-154 Mercury Balance 17.4 
COM240-215-153 Petri Dish  21.4
COM261-217-174 Pipette Mix  17.1
COM131-10-79 Quantum Sequence 9.0 
COM242-13-250 Quartz Fusion 16.1 
COM163-173-103 Secret Recipe 18.8 
COM251-13-144 Test Tube 17.2 
COM215-153-250 Tin Matter 31.1 
COM171-152-13 Trailing Smoke 16.7 
COM201-220-153 Twisted Alloy 30.4  

Reference LRV (Y) Value Reference LRV (Y) Value

PUA172-10-132 Blurring Pigments  7.5
PUA68-44-145 Bunsen Burner  10.7
PUA21-124-145 Burnt Umber 8.1 
PUA144-119-118 Carbon Scale 11.8
PUA143-245-174 Crystaline Rock  12.4
PUA53-62-103 Essential Neon 13.0 
PUA67-86-87 Evaporation Mass 7.3 
PUA48-145-143 Heated Graph 10.8 
PAU152-106-13 Ion Particle 14.7
PUA180-153-174 Iron Core 13.8 
PUA218-145-48 Lab Climate 17.7 
PUA144-138-120 Lead Diffusion 11.3 
PUA245-242-13 Liquid Principles 15.0 
PUA83-75-71 Live Spell  17.2
PUA180-73-154 Mercury Balance 10.8 
PUA240-215-153 Petri Dish 25.4 
PUA261-217-174 Pipette Mix 16.1
PUA131-10-79 Quantum Sequence 5.1 
PUA242-13-250 Quartz Fusion 19.0 
PUA163-173-103 Secret Recipe 18.6 
PUA251-13-144 Test Tube  15.2
PUA215-153-250 Tin Matter 26.9 
PUA171-152-13 Trailing Smoke 12.0 
PUA201-220-153 Twisted Alloy 22.9

LA RÉFLEXION LUMINEUSE 
LICHTREFLEXIONSWERTE 
REFLEXIÓN DE LA LUZ

LVT I CHANGE AGENT / Earth Science

Reference LRV (Y) Value

ESN44 Affinity 18.7
ESN78 Anodize 11.7
ESN98 Composition 10.0
ESN220 Crystalize 34.7
ESN81 Earthed 12.3
ESN174 Mineral 10.1
ESN260 Mystery 9.8
ESN6 Oxidize 23.1
ESN152 Precious 23.1
ESN108 Process 13.8
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EUROPEAN HEAD OFFICE
SIèGE EUROPéEN / EUROPAzENTRALE / 
SEDE CORPORATIvA EUROPA

T. +44 (0)1942 826 073

Beech Hill Plant,  
Gidlow Lane, 
Wigan WN6 8RN 

www.millikenfloors.com

CUSTOMER SERVICE
SERvICE CLIENT / KUNDENSERvICE-
CENTER / SERvICIO AL CLIENTE

UK
T. +44 (0)1942 612 777 
E. carpetenquiries@milliken.com

FRANCE 
T. 08 05 54 27 77 
E. demandesmoquettes@milliken.com

DEUTSCHLAND 
T. 0800 7243794 
E. verkauf@milliken.com

ESPAÑA
T. +44 (0)1942 612 777 
E. informaciondemoqueta@milliken.com

SHOWROOMS

LONDON 
T. +44 (0)20 7336 7290

5 Berry Street, 
Clerkenwell, 
London EC1v 0AA 

PARIS 
T. +33 (0)1 40 98 06 99

40 Rue Des Mathurins, 
75008 Paris
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